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**Appropriation 1101031151.000   COUNCIL GROUP INSURANCE

08/25/2022 119212 TOWN OF CLARKSVILLE COUNCIL GROUP
INSURANCE

11800.62 62228/22 TOWN TRF 08/25/20221101031151.000

08/23/2022 119147 HUMANA MEDICARE INS COUNCIL GROUP
INSURANCE

1000.00 62029/22 RETIREE MED / RX PLAN 08/23/20221101031151.000

08/25/2022 119182 AMERICAN UNITED LIFE
INSURANCE

COUNCIL GROUP
INSURANCE

228.19 62198/22 LIFE, ADD, DEPN, LTD 08/25/20221101031151.000

08/25/2022 119178 AMERICAN UNITED LIFE
INSURANCE

COUNCIL GROUP
INSURANCE

228.19 62187/22 LIFE, ADD, DEPN, LTD 08/25/20221101031151.000

08/12/2022 118935 DELTA DENTAL OF IN COUNCIL GROUP
INSURANCE

406.11 60958/22 DENTAL 08/12/20221101031151.000

08/19/2022 119085 AVESIS COUNCIL GROUP
INSURANCE

97.41 61908/22 VISION 08/19/20221101031151.000

SubTotal Appropriation 1101031151.000 13760.52

**Appropriation 1101031153.000   COUNCIL ER SHARE PERF

08/12/2022 118920 INPRS  fbo PERF COUNCIL ER SHARE PERF 1781.87 1189208/12 ER TOWN SHARE 08/12/20221101031153.000

08/12/2022 118921 INPRS  fbo PERF COUNCIL ER SHARE PERF 348.34 1189218/12 EE TOWN SHARE 08/12/20221101031153.000

08/26/2022 119269 INPRS  fbo PERF COUNCIL ER SHARE PERF 1567.24 1192698/26 ER TOWN SHARE 08/26/20221101031153.000

08/26/2022 119270 INPRS  fbo PERF COUNCIL ER SHARE PERF 290.85 1192708/26 EE TOWN SHARE 08/26/20221101031153.000

SubTotal Appropriation 1101031153.000 3988.30

**Appropriation 1101031203.000   COUNCIL OFFICE SUPPLIES

08/22/2022 119098 STAPLES CREDIT PLAN COUNCIL OFFICE SUPPLIES 91.43 6193FILE FOLDERS & DESK PAD 08/22/20221101031203.000

08/22/2022 119098 STAPLES CREDIT PLAN COUNCIL OFFICE SUPPLIES 43.46 6193FILE FOLDERS 08/22/20221101031203.000

SubTotal Appropriation 1101031203.000 134.89

**Appropriation 1101031322.000   COUNCIL TELEPHONE

08/19/2022 119089 BCN TELECOM, INC COUNCIL TELEPHONE 96.66 6191COUNCIL  8/15-9/14 08/19/20221101031322.000

08/18/2022 119080 GREAT AMERICA FINANCIAL
SVCS

COUNCIL PHONE LEASE 113.31 61898/22 SHORETEL PHONE LEASE 08/18/20221101031322.001
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SubTotal Appropriation 1101031322.001 209.97

**Appropriation 1101031329.000   COUNCIL INTERNET

08/17/2022 119032 VERIZON WIRELESS SERVICES
LLC

COUNCIL INTERNET 22.59 6177INS CLERK  8/10-9/9 08/17/20221101031329.000

08/18/2022 119072 VERIZON WIRELESS SERVICES
LLC

COUNCIL INTERNET 30.01 6184TRAFFIC SIGNAL WIFI 8285
8/10-9/9

08/18/20221101031329.000

SubTotal Appropriation 1101031329.000 52.60

**Appropriation 1101031341.000   COUNCIL ELECTRIC

08/25/2022 119211 DUKE ENERGY COUNCIL ELECTRIC 101.63 62211301 EASTERN BLVD  7/19-8/16 08/25/20221101031341.000

08/11/2022 118929 DUKE ENERGY COUNCIL ELECTRIC 157.03 60911001 EASTERN BLVD-SERVICE
POINT F 7/6-8/3

08/11/20221101031341.000

08/25/2022 119211 DUKE ENERGY COUNCIL ELECTRIC 40.84 6221402 LEWIS & CLARK PKWY
7/19-8/16

08/25/20221101031341.000

08/11/2022 118929 DUKE ENERGY COUNCIL ELECTRIC 138.94 6091823 EASTERN BLVD-SERVICE
POINT E  7/6-8/3

08/11/20221101031341.000

08/25/2022 119211 DUKE ENERGY COUNCIL ELECTRIC 101.96 62211418 EASTERN BLVD  07/19-8/16 08/25/20221101031341.000

08/11/2022 118929 DUKE ENERGY COUNCIL ELECTRIC 33.78 6091634 JANE SARLES  7/2-8/2 08/11/20221101031341.000

08/29/2022 119345 DUKE ENERGY COUNCIL ELECTRIC 10.70 6229900 SR 62 SIGN  7/21-8/19 08/29/20221101031341.000

08/18/2022 119078 DUKE ENERGY COUNCIL ELECTRIC 32.96 61882416 BMR  7/13-8/10 08/18/20221101031341.000

08/29/2022 119345 DUKE ENERGY COUNCIL ELECTRIC 51.21 6229435 EASTERN BLVD  7/21-8/19 08/29/20221101031341.000

08/29/2022 119345 DUKE ENERGY COUNCIL ELECTRIC 38.01 6229960 L&C PARKWAY  7/21-8/19 08/29/20221101031341.000

08/11/2022 118932 DUKE ENERGY COUNCIL ELECTRIC 72.74 60941099 EASTERN BLVD 7/6-8/3 08/11/20221101031341.000

08/25/2022 119211 DUKE ENERGY COUNCIL ELECTRIC 36.39 6221802 L&C PARKWAY  7/19-8/16 08/25/20221101031341.000

08/29/2022 119345 DUKE ENERGY COUNCIL ELECTRIC 51.77 6229DIR -INDEPENDENCE WAY
7/21-8/19

08/29/20221101031341.000

08/11/2022 118932 DUKE ENERGY COUNCIL ELECTRIC 161.01 6094111 BELL AVE TRAIL LIGHTS
7/6-8/3

08/11/20221101031341.000

08/11/2022 118932 DUKE ENERGY COUNCIL ELECTRIC 98.09 60941096 IRVING TRAIL LIGHTS
7/2-8/2

08/11/20221101031341.000

08/11/2022 118929 DUKE ENERGY COUNCIL ELECTRIC 109.38 6091520 EASTERN BLVD-SERVICE
POINT B  7/6-8/3

08/11/20221101031341.000

08/11/2022 118929 DUKE ENERGY COUNCIL ELECTRIC 35.83 60911502 GREENTREE BLVD  7/2-8/2 08/11/20221101031341.000

08/11/2022 118929 DUKE ENERGY COUNCIL ELECTRIC 10.70 6091432 EASTERN BLVD  7/6-8/3 08/11/20221101031341.000
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08/11/2022 118929 DUKE ENERGY COUNCIL ELECTRIC 1915.07 6091500 HALLMARK (LL)  7/2-8/2 08/11/20221101031341.000

08/25/2022 119211 DUKE ENERGY COUNCIL ELECTRIC 128.71 62211203 EASTERN BLVD  7/18-8/16 08/25/20221101031341.000

08/29/2022 119344 CLARK COUNTY REMC COUNCIL ELECTRIC 1164.61 62287/22 TOWN - PLUM RUN AREA 08/29/20221101031341.000

08/11/2022 118929 DUKE ENERGY COUNCIL ELECTRIC 42.21 6091757 L&C PARKWAY  7/2-8/2 08/11/20221101031341.000

08/11/2022 118929 DUKE ENERGY COUNCIL ELECTRIC 57.73 6091500 EASTERN BLVD SERVICE
POINT A   7/6-8/3

08/11/20221101031341.000

08/11/2022 118929 DUKE ENERGY COUNCIL ELECTRIC 69.55 60911112 EASTERN BLVD-SERVICE
POINT G 7/6-8/3

08/11/20221101031341.000

08/11/2022 118932 DUKE ENERGY COUNCIL ELECTRIC 52.39 6094501 LL BLVD TRAFFIC SIGNAL
7/2-8/2

08/11/20221101031341.000

08/11/2022 118931 DUKE ENERGY COUNCIL ELECTRIC 24913.09 6093STREET LIGHTS  3/27-7/28 08/11/20221101031341.000

08/25/2022 119211 DUKE ENERGY COUNCIL ELECTRIC 33.83 6221744 L&C PARKWAY  7/19-8/16 08/25/20221101031341.000

08/11/2022 118929 DUKE ENERGY COUNCIL ELECTRIC 134.96 6091450 OWENS WAY 7/2-8/2 08/11/20221101031341.000

08/11/2022 118929 DUKE ENERGY COUNCIL ELECTRIC 30.08 6091564 EASTERN -HAWK PED
SIGNAL  7/2-8/2

08/11/20221101031341.000

08/11/2022 118932 DUKE ENERGY COUNCIL ELECTRIC 133.46 6094628 EASTERN BLVD-SERVICE
POINT C  7/2-8/2

08/11/20221101031341.000

08/11/2022 118932 DUKE ENERGY COUNCIL ELECTRIC 284.66 6094500 LITTLE LEAGUE BLVD
7/2-8/2

08/11/20221101031341.000

08/25/2022 119211 DUKE ENERGY COUNCIL ELECTRIC 18.43 62211201 EASTERN BLVD PED
CROSSING  7/18-8/16

08/25/20221101031341.000

08/11/2022 118932 DUKE ENERGY COUNCIL ELECTRIC 119.84 6094707  EASTERN BLVD-SERVICE
POINT D  7/2-8/2

08/11/20221101031341.000

08/25/2022 119211 DUKE ENERGY COUNCIL ELECTRIC 164.39 62211201 EASTERN TRAIL LIGHTS
7/19-8/16

08/25/20221101031341.000

08/11/2022 118932 DUKE ENERGY COUNCIL ELECTRIC 45.87 6094899 EASTERN BLVD  7/6-8/3 08/11/20221101031341.000

08/11/2022 118932 DUKE ENERGY COUNCIL ELECTRIC 47.77 6094703 EASTERN BLVD-
SIGNAL@CARTER  7/2-8/2

08/11/20221101031341.000

08/25/2022 119211 DUKE ENERGY COUNCIL ELECTRIC 32.23 6221L&C PARKWAY @ HALE
7/19-8/16

08/25/20221101031341.000

08/11/2022 118932 DUKE ENERGY COUNCIL ELECTRIC 47.63 6094821  EASTERN BLVD  7/6-8/3 08/11/20221101031341.000

08/25/2022 119211 DUKE ENERGY COUNCIL ELECTRIC 43.94 62211302 TRIANGLE DRIVE  7/19-8/16 08/25/20221101031341.000

08/18/2022 119078 DUKE ENERGY COUNCIL ELECTRIC 33.83 6188L&C @ LINCOLN  7/13-8/10 08/18/20221101031341.000

08/25/2022 119211 DUKE ENERGY COUNCIL ELECTRIC 41.03 62211420 EASTERN BLVD  7/19-8/16 08/25/20221101031341.000

SubTotal Appropriation 1101031341.000 30838.28
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**Appropriation 1101031342.000   COUNCIL NATURAL GAS

08/24/2022 119154 CENTERPOINT ENERGY COUNCIL NATURAL GAS 118.53 62162000 BROADWAY 07//-08/09 08/24/20221101031342.000

08/22/2022 119099 CENTERPOINT ENERGY COUNCIL NATURAL GAS 58.15 61942311 GILTNER LANE 07/11-08/09 08/22/20221101031342.000

SubTotal Appropriation 1101031342.000 176.68

**Appropriation 1101031343.000   COUNCIL WATER

08/26/2022 119235 IN AMERICAN WATER
COMPANY INC

COUNCIL WATER 29.04 62251200 EASTERN
BLVD-FOUNTAIN/DISC TRAIL
07/06-08/02

08/26/20221101031343.000

SubTotal Appropriation 1101031343.000 29.04

**Appropriation 1101031344.000   COUNCIL WASTEWATER

TREATMENT

08/30/2022 119382 CLARKSVILLE WASTEWATER COUNCIL WASTEWATER
TREATMENT

7.39 62311240 W KENWOOD AVE
08/01-08/31

08/30/20221101031344.000

08/30/2022 119383 CLARKSVILLE WASTEWATER COUNCIL WASTEWATER
TREATMENT

7.39 6232227 SILVER CREEK DR
08/01-08/31

08/30/20221101031344.000

08/30/2022 119383 CLARKSVILLE WASTEWATER COUNCIL WASTEWATER
TREATMENT

22.40 62321101 N CLARK BLVD  08/01-08/31 08/30/20221101031344.000

08/30/2022 119382 CLARKSVILLE WASTEWATER COUNCIL WASTEWATER
TREATMENT

7.39 62312416 BLACKISTON MILL
08/01-08/31

08/30/20221101031344.000

08/30/2022 119383 CLARKSVILLE WASTEWATER COUNCIL WASTEWATER
TREATMENT

28.59 6232230 SILVER CREEK DRIVE
08/01-08/31

08/30/20221101031344.000

08/30/2022 119383 CLARKSVILLE WASTEWATER COUNCIL WASTEWATER
TREATMENT

7.39 6232228 SILVER CREEK DR
08/01-08/31

08/30/20221101031344.000

08/30/2022 119382 CLARKSVILLE WASTEWATER COUNCIL WASTEWATER
TREATMENT

15.87 62311235 W KENWOOD 08/01-08/31 08/30/20221101031344.000

08/30/2022 119382 CLARKSVILLE WASTEWATER COUNCIL WASTEWATER
TREATMENT

110.35 62311340 PROGRESS WAY
08/01-08/31

08/30/20221101031344.000

08/30/2022 119383 CLARKSVILLE WASTEWATER COUNCIL WASTEWATER
TREATMENT

29.79 62321200 EASTERN BLVD 08/01-08/31 08/30/20221101031344.000

08/30/2022 119382 CLARKSVILLE WASTEWATER COUNCIL WASTEWATER
TREATMENT

1471.59 6231500 LL SPLASH 08/01-08/31 08/30/20221101031344.000

08/30/2022 119367 CLARKSVILLE WASTEWATER COUNCIL WASTEWATER
TREATMENT

75.02 62302000 BROADWAY 08/01-08/31 08/30/20221101031344.000

08/30/2022 119382 CLARKSVILLE WASTEWATER COUNCIL WASTEWATER 7.39 62311245 W KENWOOD AVE 08/30/20221101031344.000
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TREATMENT 08/01-08/31

SubTotal Appropriation 1101031344.000 1790.56

**Appropriation 1101031353.000   COUNCIL MAINT CONTRACTS

08/23/2022 119142 US BANK EQUIPMENT FINANCE COUNCIL MAINT CONTRACTS 135.00 61998/22 KONICA MINOLTA MO
LEASE

08/23/20221101031353.000

SubTotal Appropriation 1101031353.000 135.00

**Appropriation 1101031393.000   COUNCIL SEMINARS

08/16/2022 118985 JP MORGAN CHASE COUNCIL SEMINARS 100.00 6104AIM TOWN MRG WORKSHOP - K
BAITY

08/16/20221101031393.000

SubTotal Appropriation 1101031393.000 100.00

**Appropriation 1101032151.000   C/T GROUP INSURANCE

08/12/2022 118935 DELTA DENTAL OF IN C/T GROUP INSURANCE 164.29 60958/22 DENTAL 08/12/20221101032151.000

08/25/2022 119212 TOWN OF CLARKSVILLE C/T GROUP INSURANCE 4442.23 62228/22 TOWN TRF 08/25/20221101032151.000

08/25/2022 119182 AMERICAN UNITED LIFE
INSURANCE

C/T GROUP INSURANCE 107.28 62198/22 LIFE, ADD, DEPN, LTD 08/25/20221101032151.000

08/25/2022 119178 AMERICAN UNITED LIFE
INSURANCE

C/T GROUP INSURANCE 107.28 62187/22 LIFE, ADD, DEPN, LTD 08/25/20221101032151.000

08/19/2022 119085 AVESIS C/T GROUP INSURANCE 34.51 61908/22 VISION 08/19/20221101032151.000

SubTotal Appropriation 1101032151.000 4855.59

**Appropriation 1101032153.000   C/T ER SHARE OF PERF

08/26/2022 119270 INPRS  fbo PERF C/T ER SHARE OF PERF 108.48 1192708/26 EE TOWN SHARE 08/26/20221101032153.000

08/12/2022 118920 INPRS  fbo PERF C/T ER SHARE OF PERF 514.84 1189208/12 ER TOWN SHARE 08/12/20221101032153.000

08/12/2022 118921 INPRS  fbo PERF C/T ER SHARE OF PERF 108.48 1189218/12 EE TOWN SHARE 08/12/20221101032153.000

08/26/2022 119269 INPRS  fbo PERF C/T ER SHARE OF PERF 514.84 1192698/26 ER TOWN SHARE 08/26/20221101032153.000

SubTotal Appropriation 1101032153.000 1246.64

**Appropriation 1101032203.000   C/T OFFICE SUPPLIES

08/23/2022 119138 JP MORGAN CHASE C/T OFFICE SUPPLIES 14.75 6198PAPER CLIPS 08/23/20221101032203.000
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SubTotal Appropriation 1101032203.000 14.75

**Appropriation 1101032322.001   C/T PHONE LEASE

08/18/2022 119080 GREAT AMERICA FINANCIAL
SVCS

C/T PHONE LEASE 75.36 61898/22 SHORETEL PHONE LEASE 08/18/20221101032322.001

SubTotal Appropriation 1101032322.001 75.36

**Appropriation 1101032342.000   C/T NATURAL GAS

08/24/2022 119154 CENTERPOINT ENERGY C/T NATURAL GAS 52.29 62162000 BROADWAY 07//-08/09 08/24/20221101032342.000

SubTotal Appropriation 1101032342.000 52.29

**Appropriation 1101032344.000   C/T WASTEWATER TREATMENT

08/30/2022 119367 CLARKSVILLE WASTEWATER C/T WASTEWATER
TREATMENT

75.02 62302000 BROADWAY 08/01-08/31 08/30/20221101032344.000

SubTotal Appropriation 1101032344.000 75.02

**Appropriation 1101033151.000   POL GROUP INSURANCE

08/19/2022 119085 AVESIS POL GROUP INSURANCE 67.41 61908/22 VISION 08/19/20221101033151.000

08/19/2022 119085 AVESIS POL GROUP INSURANCE 725.00 61908/22 VISION 08/19/20221101033151.000

08/25/2022 119178 AMERICAN UNITED LIFE
INSURANCE

POL GROUP INSURANCE 168.39 62187/22 LIFE, ADD, DEPN, LTD 08/25/20221101033151.000

08/12/2022 118935 DELTA DENTAL OF IN POL GROUP INSURANCE 3764.95 60958/22 DENTAL 08/12/20221101033151.000

08/12/2022 118935 DELTA DENTAL OF IN POL GROUP INSURANCE 266.53 60958/22 DENTAL 08/12/20221101033151.000

08/25/2022 119182 AMERICAN UNITED LIFE
INSURANCE

POL GROUP INSURANCE 2088.05 62198/22 LIFE, ADD, DEPN, LTD 08/25/20221101033151.000

08/25/2022 119182 AMERICAN UNITED LIFE
INSURANCE

POL GROUP INSURANCE 78.10 62198/22 LIFE, ADD, DEPN, LTD 08/25/20221101033151.000

08/25/2022 119178 AMERICAN UNITED LIFE
INSURANCE

POL GROUP INSURANCE 1852.67 62187/22 LIFE, ADD, DEPN, LTD 08/25/20221101033151.000

08/25/2022 119212 TOWN OF CLARKSVILLE POL GROUP INSURANCE 100633.81 62228/22 TOWN TRF 08/25/20221101033151.000

SubTotal Appropriation 1101033151.000 109644.91

**Appropriation 1101033153.000   POL ER SHARE PENSION OFFICERS

& CIV
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08/26/2022 119272 INPRS  fbo PERF POL ER SHARE PENSION
OFFICERS & CIV

22479.08 1192728/26 ER POLICE SHARE 08/26/20221101033153.000

08/26/2022 119273 INPRS  fbo PERF POL ER SHARE PENSION
OFFICERS & CIV

92.64 119273PR #15 ER POLICE SHARE - J
MUHANNAD

08/26/20221101033153.000

08/12/2022 118921 INPRS  fbo PERF POL ER SHARE PENSION
OFFICERS & CIV

300.18 1189218/12 EE TOWN SHARE 08/12/20221101033153.000

08/12/2022 118920 INPRS  fbo PERF POL ER SHARE PENSION
OFFICERS & CIV

1120.68 1189208/12 ER TOWN SHARE 08/12/20221101033153.000

08/26/2022 119269 INPRS  fbo PERF POL ER SHARE PENSION
OFFICERS & CIV

1121.26 1192698/26 ER TOWN SHARE 08/26/20221101033153.000

08/26/2022 119270 INPRS  fbo PERF POL ER SHARE PENSION
OFFICERS & CIV

300.33 1192708/26 EE TOWN SHARE 08/26/20221101033153.000

08/26/2022 119272 INPRS  fbo PERF POL ER SHARE PENSION
OFFICERS & CIV

7558.71 1192728/26 EE POLICE SHARE 08/26/20221101033153.000

08/26/2022 119273 INPRS  fbo PERF POL ER SHARE PENSION
OFFICERS & CIV

31.76 119273PR #15 EE POLICE SHARE - J
MUHANNAD

08/26/20221101033153.000

08/12/2022 118922 INPRS  fbo PERF POL ER SHARE PENSION
OFFICERS & CIV

22046.79 1189228/12 ER POLICE SHARE 08/12/20221101033153.000

08/12/2022 118922 INPRS  fbo PERF POL ER SHARE PENSION
OFFICERS & CIV

7410.50 1189228/12 EE POLICE SHARE 08/12/20221101033153.000

08/26/2022 119274 INPRS  fbo PERF POL ER SHARE PENSION
OFFICERS & CIV

432.29 119274PR #16 ER POLICE SHARE - J
MUHAMMAD

08/26/20221101033153.000

08/26/2022 119274 INPRS  fbo PERF POL ER SHARE PENSION
OFFICERS & CIV

148.21 119274PR #16 EE POLICE SHARE - J
MUHAMMAD

08/26/20221101033153.000

SubTotal Appropriation 1101033153.000 63042.43

**Appropriation 1101033204.000   POL SUPPLIES

08/31/2022 119461 LOWE'S  HOME CENTERS INC POL SUPPLIES 5.15 6241ELECTRICAL REPAIR SUPPLIES 08/31/20221101033204.000

08/31/2022 119461 LOWE'S  HOME CENTERS INC POL SUPPLIES 20.87 6241WALL HANGER & 12V TESTER 08/31/20221101033204.000

08/31/2022 119456 CARD SERVICE CENTER POL SUPPLIES 22.58 6238WIFI ADAPTER FOR SUB
STATION

08/31/20221101033204.000

SubTotal Appropriation 1101033204.000 48.60

**Appropriation 1101033322.000   POL TELEPHONE

08/19/2022 119089 BCN TELECOM, INC POL TELEPHONE 566.32 6191POLICE 8/15-9/14 08/19/20221101033322.000

08/18/2022 119080 GREAT AMERICA FINANCIAL POLICE PHONE LEASE 508.68 61898/22 SHORETEL PHONE LEASE 08/18/20221101033322.001



APVREGISTER.FRX

Date: 09/01/2022 09:51:11 AM

Installed by the Civil Town of Clarksville-2012

Accounts Payable Register

Page : 8

DATE 
FILED APV # NAME OF PAYEE APPROPRIATION AMOUNT CHECK # MEMORANDUMDESCRIPTION

CHECK 
DATEAPPROP #PO #

SVCS

SubTotal Appropriation 1101033322.001 1075.00

**Appropriation 1101033329.000   POL INTERNET SERVICE

08/31/2022 119431 SPECTRUM POL INTERNET SERVICE 130.50 62361970
BROADWAY-POLICE-8/10-9/09

08/31/20221101033329.000

08/31/2022 119430 VERIZON WIRELESS SERVICES
LLC

POL INTERNET SERVICE 1699.16 62371970 BROADWAY-POLICE
7/10-08/09

08/31/20221101033329.000

SubTotal Appropriation 1101033329.000 1829.66

**Appropriation 1101033330.000   POL CCT INTERNET SERVICE

08/12/2022 118953 SPECTRUM POL CCT INTERNET SERVICE 64.99 6096430 E RIVERSIDE DRIVE THRU
8/7-9/6

08/12/20221101033330.000

SubTotal Appropriation 1101033330.000 64.99

**Appropriation 1101033342.000   POL NATURAL GAS

08/22/2022 119099 CENTERPOINT ENERGY POL NATURAL GAS 145.12 61941970 BROADWAY 07/11-08/09 08/22/20221101033342.000

SubTotal Appropriation 1101033342.000 145.12

**Appropriation 1101033344.000   POL WASTEWATER TREATMENT

08/30/2022 119367 CLARKSVILLE WASTEWATER POL WASTEWATER
TREATMENT

191.73 62302000 BROADWAY 08/01-08/31 08/30/20221101033344.000

SubTotal Appropriation 1101033344.000 191.73

**Appropriation 1101034151.000   P/D GROUP INSURANCE

08/25/2022 119212 TOWN OF CLARKSVILLE P/D GROUP INSURANCE 11573.82 62228/22 TOWN TRF 08/25/20221101034151.000

08/23/2022 119147 HUMANA MEDICARE INS P/D GROUP INSURANCE 200.00 62029/22 RETIREE MED / RX PLAN 08/23/20221101034151.000

08/25/2022 119182 AMERICAN UNITED LIFE
INSURANCE

P/D GROUP INSURANCE 245.36 62198/22 LIFE, ADD, DEPN, LTD 08/25/20221101034151.000

08/12/2022 118935 DELTA DENTAL OF IN P/D GROUP INSURANCE 463.29 60958/22 DENTAL 08/12/20221101034151.000

08/19/2022 119085 AVESIS P/D GROUP INSURANCE 96.11 61908/22 VISION 08/19/20221101034151.000

08/25/2022 119178 AMERICAN UNITED LIFE
INSURANCE

P/D GROUP INSURANCE 278.03 62187/22 LIFE, ADD, DEPN, LTD 08/25/20221101034151.000
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SubTotal Appropriation 1101034151.000 12856.61

**Appropriation 1101034153.000   P/D ER PERF

08/12/2022 118920 INPRS  fbo PERF P/D ER PERF 1537.33 1189208/12 ER TOWN SHARE 08/12/20221101034153.000

08/26/2022 119270 INPRS  fbo PERF P/D ER PERF 404.53 1192708/26 EE TOWN SHARE 08/26/20221101034153.000

08/26/2022 119269 INPRS  fbo PERF P/D ER PERF 1510.27 1192698/26 ER TOWN SHARE 08/26/20221101034153.000

08/12/2022 118921 INPRS  fbo PERF P/D ER PERF 411.78 1189218/12 EE TOWN SHARE 08/12/20221101034153.000

SubTotal Appropriation 1101034153.000 3863.91

**Appropriation 1101034322.000   P/D TELEPHONE

08/19/2022 119089 BCN TELECOM, INC P/D TELEPHONE 4.95 6191BLDG INSP 8/15-9/14 08/19/20221101034322.000

08/18/2022 119080 GREAT AMERICA FINANCIAL
SVCS

P/D PHONE LEASE 207.24 61898/22 SHORETEL PHONE LEASE 08/18/20221101034322.001

SubTotal Appropriation 1101034322.001 212.19

**Appropriation 1101034329.000   P/D INTERNET SERVICE

08/17/2022 119032 VERIZON WIRELESS SERVICES
LLC

P/D INTERNET SERVICE 240.08 6177PLANNING  8/10-9/9 08/17/20221101034329.000

08/17/2022 119032 VERIZON WIRELESS SERVICES
LLC

P/D INTERNET SERVICE 899.99 6177UNSAFE EQUIPMENT  8/10-9/9 08/17/20221101034329.000

08/17/2022 119032 VERIZON WIRELESS SERVICES
LLC

P/D INTERNET SERVICE 22.59 6177COURT FAX 5548  8/10-9/9 08/17/20221101034329.000

SubTotal Appropriation 1101034329.000 1162.66

**Appropriation 1101034342.000   P/D NATURAL GAS

08/24/2022 119154 CENTERPOINT ENERGY P/D NATURAL GAS 52.29 62162000 BROADWAY 07/11-08/09 08/24/20221101034342.000

SubTotal Appropriation 1101034342.000 52.29

**Appropriation 1101034344.000   P/D WASTEWATER TREATMENT

08/30/2022 119367 CLARKSVILLE WASTEWATER P/D WASTEWATER
TREATMENT

75.02 62302000 BROADWAY 08/01-08/31 08/30/20221101034344.000

SubTotal Appropriation 1101034344.000 75.02
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**Appropriation 1101034393.000   P/D SEMINARS, INSTRUCTION

08/18/2022 119052 JP MORGAN CHASE P/D SEMINARS, INSTRUCTION 350.00 6183APA REGISTRATION FOR CONF
- BRONTE

08/18/20221101034393.000

SubTotal Appropriation 1101034393.000 350.00

**Appropriation 1101035151.000   COURT GROUP INSURANCE

08/12/2022 118935 DELTA DENTAL OF IN COURT GROUP INSURANCE 376.55 60958/22 DENTAL 08/12/20221101035151.000

08/25/2022 119182 AMERICAN UNITED LIFE
INSURANCE

COURT GROUP INSURANCE 185.88 62198/22 LIFE, ADD, DEPN, LTD 08/25/20221101035151.000

08/19/2022 119085 AVESIS COURT GROUP INSURANCE 74.50 61908/22 VISION 08/19/20221101035151.000

08/25/2022 119178 AMERICAN UNITED LIFE
INSURANCE

COURT GROUP INSURANCE 185.88 62187/22 LIFE, ADD, DEPN, LTD 08/25/20221101035151.000

08/25/2022 119212 TOWN OF CLARKSVILLE COURT GROUP INSURANCE 10315.17 62228/22 TOWN TRF 08/25/20221101035151.000

08/23/2022 119147 HUMANA MEDICARE INS COURT GROUP INSURANCE 200.00 62029/22 RETIREE MED / RX PLAN 08/23/20221101035151.000

SubTotal Appropriation 1101035151.000 11337.98

**Appropriation 1101035153.000   COURT ER SHARE OF PERF

08/12/2022 118920 INPRS  fbo PERF COURT ER SHARE OF PERF 1044.79 1189208/12 ER TOWN SHARE 08/12/20221101035153.000

08/26/2022 119269 INPRS  fbo PERF COURT ER SHARE OF PERF 1033.17 1192698/26 ER TOWN SHARE 08/26/20221101035153.000

08/26/2022 119270 INPRS  fbo PERF COURT ER SHARE OF PERF 276.74 1192708/26 EE TOWN SHARE 08/26/20221101035153.000

08/12/2022 118921 INPRS  fbo PERF COURT ER SHARE OF PERF 279.85 1189218/12 EE TOWN SHARE 08/12/20221101035153.000

SubTotal Appropriation 1101035153.000 2634.55

**Appropriation 1101035322.000   COURT TELEPHONE

08/19/2022 119089 BCN TELECOM, INC COURT TELEPHONE 94.66 6191COURT  8/15-9/14 08/19/20221101035322.000

08/18/2022 119080 GREAT AMERICA FINANCIAL
SVCS

COURT PHONE LEASE 150.72 61898/22 SHORETEL PHONE LEASE 08/18/20221101035322.001

SubTotal Appropriation 1101035322.001 245.38

**Appropriation 1101035342.000   COURT NATURAL GAS

08/24/2022 119154 CENTERPOINT ENERGY COURT NATURAL GAS 41.83 62162000 BROADWAY 07/11-08/09 08/24/20221101035342.000

SubTotal Appropriation 1101035342.000 41.83
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**Appropriation 1101035344.000   COURT WASTEWATER TREATMENT

08/30/2022 119367 CLARKSVILLE WASTEWATER COURT WASTEWATER
TREATMENT

75.02 62302000 BROADWAY 08/01-08/31 08/30/20221101035344.000

SubTotal Appropriation 1101035344.000 75.02

**Appropriation 1101035353.000   COURT MAINT CONTRACTS

08/23/2022 119137 JP MORGAN CHASE COURT MAINT CONTRACTS 149.90 6198ZOOM 08/23/20221101035353.000

SubTotal Appropriation 1101035353.000 149.90

**Appropriation 1101036151.000   SAN GROUP INSURANCE

PREMIUMS

08/25/2022 119212 TOWN OF CLARKSVILLE SAN GROUP INSURANCE
PREMIUMS

13478.44 62228/22 TOWN TRF 08/25/20221101036151.000

08/19/2022 119085 AVESIS SAN GROUP INSURANCE
PREMIUMS

110.95 61908/22 VISION 08/19/20221101036151.000

08/23/2022 119147 HUMANA MEDICARE INS SAN GROUP INSURANCE
PREMIUMS

800.00 62029/22 RETIREE MED / RX PLAN 08/23/20221101036151.000

08/25/2022 119182 AMERICAN UNITED LIFE
INSURANCE

SAN GROUP INSURANCE
PREMIUMS

309.28 62198/22 LIFE, ADD, DEPN, LTD 08/25/20221101036151.000

08/25/2022 119178 AMERICAN UNITED LIFE
INSURANCE

SAN GROUP INSURANCE
PREMIUMS

309.28 62187/22 LIFE, ADD, DEPN, LTD 08/25/20221101036151.000

08/12/2022 118935 DELTA DENTAL OF IN SAN GROUP INSURANCE
PREMIUMS

460.39 60958/22 DENTAL 08/12/20221101036151.000

SubTotal Appropriation 1101036151.000 15468.34

**Appropriation 1101036153.000   SAN ER SHARE OF PERF

08/26/2022 119269 INPRS  fbo PERF SAN ER SHARE OF PERF 2094.15 1192698/26 ER TOWN SHARE 08/26/20221101036153.000

08/26/2022 119270 INPRS  fbo PERF SAN ER SHARE OF PERF 560.95 1192708/26 EE TOWN SHARE 08/26/20221101036153.000

08/12/2022 118921 INPRS  fbo PERF SAN ER SHARE OF PERF 575.50 1189218/12 EE TOWN SHARE 08/12/20221101036153.000

08/12/2022 118920 INPRS  fbo PERF SAN ER SHARE OF PERF 2148.46 1189208/12 ER TOWN SHARE 08/12/20221101036153.000

SubTotal Appropriation 1101036153.000 5379.06

**Appropriation 1101036249.000   SAN  MISC SUPPLIES

08/17/2022 119035 JP MORGAN CHASE SAN  MISC SUPPLIES 23.88 61802022 ADOBE RENEWAL 08/17/20221101036249.000
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08/17/2022 119038 LOWE'S  HOME CENTERS INC SAN  MISC SUPPLIES 19.06 6181CATCH BASIN REPAIR
SUPPLIES

08/17/20221101036249.000

08/31/2022 119459 HOME DEPOT CREDIT
SERVICES

SAN  MISC SUPPLIES 149.66 6239TP HOLDERS, WOOD 08/31/20221101036249.000

08/17/2022 119034 JOHN DEERE FINANCIAL SAN  MISC SUPPLIES 89.40 6179CHAIN 08/17/20221101036249.000

08/17/2022 119034 JOHN DEERE FINANCIAL SAN  MISC SUPPLIES 52.95 6179EXT CORDS, OIL 08/17/20221101036249.000

08/23/2022 119139 JP MORGAN CHASE SAN  MISC SUPPLIES 448.35 6198BLOCKS FOR CATCHBASINS 08/23/20221101036249.000

08/23/2022 119139 JP MORGAN CHASE SAN  MISC SUPPLIES 18.00 6198PALLET FOR BLOCKS 08/23/20221101036249.000

08/17/2022 119034 JOHN DEERE FINANCIAL SAN  MISC SUPPLIES 10.99 6179RAKE 08/17/20221101036249.000

08/31/2022 119460 JOHN DEERE FINANCIAL SAN  MISC SUPPLIES 69.94 6240AIR FRESHENERS, CLEANER 08/31/20221101036249.000

08/17/2022 119034 JOHN DEERE FINANCIAL SAN  MISC SUPPLIES 86.24 6179MISC SHOP SUPPLIES 08/17/20221101036249.000

08/31/2022 119459 HOME DEPOT CREDIT
SERVICES

SAN  MISC SUPPLIES 67.96 6239PRUNER, WOOD 08/31/20221101036249.000

08/17/2022 119033 HOME DEPOT CREDIT
SERVICES

SAN  MISC SUPPLIES 33.98 6178SAW BLADE 08/17/20221101036249.000

08/17/2022 119033 HOME DEPOT CREDIT
SERVICES

SAN  MISC SUPPLIES 86.24 6178MISC SHOP SUPPLIES 08/17/20221101036249.000

08/17/2022 119038 LOWE'S  HOME CENTERS INC SAN  MISC SUPPLIES 42.69 6181SHOP TOOLS 08/17/20221101036249.000

08/17/2022 119033 HOME DEPOT CREDIT
SERVICES

SAN  MISC SUPPLIES 91.14 6178CONCRETE 08/17/20221101036249.000

08/17/2022 119034 JOHN DEERE FINANCIAL SAN  MISC SUPPLIES 86.41 6179MISC SHOP SUPPLIES 08/17/20221101036249.000

08/17/2022 119033 HOME DEPOT CREDIT
SERVICES

SAN  MISC SUPPLIES 52.94 6178CAN REPAIR SUPPLIES 08/17/20221101036249.000

SubTotal Appropriation 1101036249.000 1429.83

**Appropriation 1101036341.000   SAN ELECTRIC

08/23/2022 119135 DUKE ENERGY SAN ELECTRIC 13.40 6197227 L&C PKWY E  7/14-8/11 08/23/20221101036341.000

SubTotal Appropriation 1101036341.000 13.40

**Appropriation 1101036342.000   SAN NATURAL GAS

08/24/2022 119159 CENTERPOINT ENERGY SAN NATURAL GAS 105.43 62173 LEUTHART DR 07/11-08/09 08/24/20221101036342.000

08/22/2022 119099 CENTERPOINT ENERGY SAN NATURAL GAS 56.68 6194107 1/2 ROY COLE DRIVE
07/11-08/09

08/22/20221101036342.000

08/22/2022 119099 CENTERPOINT ENERGY SAN NATURAL GAS 23.16 6194107 E HARRISON AVENUE
07/11-08/09

08/22/20221101036342.000
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SubTotal Appropriation 1101036342.000 185.27

**Appropriation 1101036343.000   SAN WATER

08/26/2022 119235 IN AMERICAN WATER
COMPANY INC

SAN WATER 242.86 62251298 WOERNER AVE
IRRIGATION 07/06-08/02

08/26/20221101036343.000

08/26/2022 119235 IN AMERICAN WATER
COMPANY INC

SAN WATER 336.21 62252423 MIDDLE RD HYD MTR 19
07/14-08/10

08/26/20221101036343.000

08/26/2022 119235 IN AMERICAN WATER
COMPANY INC

SAN WATER 603.07 62252423 MIDDLE RD HYD MTR 16
07/14-08/10

08/26/20221101036343.000

08/15/2022 118959 IN AMERICAN WATER
COMPANY INC

SAN WATER 158.98 60983 LEUTHART DRIVE 07/08-08/04 08/15/20221101036343.000

SubTotal Appropriation 1101036343.000 1341.12

**Appropriation 1101036344.000   SAN WASTEWATER TREATMENT

08/30/2022 119383 CLARKSVILLE WASTEWATER SAN WASTEWATER
TREATMENT

148.51 6232107 E HARRISON 08/01-08/31 08/30/20221101036344.000

08/30/2022 119383 CLARKSVILLE WASTEWATER SAN WASTEWATER
TREATMENT

557.31 62323 LEUTHART DRIVE  (STREET
DEPT) 08/01-08/31

08/30/20221101036344.000

SubTotal Appropriation 1101036344.000 705.82

**Appropriation 1101036353.000   SAN SERVICE CONTRACTS

08/18/2022 119080 GREAT AMERICA FINANCIAL
SVCS

SAN SERVICE CONTRACTS 749.57 61898/22 SHORETEL PHONE LEASE 08/18/20221101036353.000

SubTotal Appropriation 1101036353.000 749.57

**Appropriation 1101037151.000   GAR GROUP INSURANCE

08/25/2022 119178 AMERICAN UNITED LIFE
INSURANCE

GAR GROUP INSURANCE 123.15 62187/22 LIFE, ADD, DEPN, LTD 08/25/20221101037151.000

08/25/2022 119212 TOWN OF CLARKSVILLE GAR GROUP INSURANCE 5947.99 62228/22 TOWN TRF 08/25/20221101037151.000

08/12/2022 118935 DELTA DENTAL OF IN GAR GROUP INSURANCE 210.82 60958/22 DENTAL 08/12/20221101037151.000

08/25/2022 119182 AMERICAN UNITED LIFE
INSURANCE

GAR GROUP INSURANCE 123.15 62198/22 LIFE, ADD, DEPN, LTD 08/25/20221101037151.000

08/19/2022 119085 AVESIS GAR GROUP INSURANCE 45.80 61908/22 VISION 08/19/20221101037151.000
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SubTotal Appropriation 1101037151.000 6450.91

**Appropriation 1101037153.000   GAR ER SHARE OF PERF

08/12/2022 118920 INPRS  fbo PERF GAR ER SHARE OF PERF 922.37 1189208/12 ER TOWN SHARE 08/12/20221101037153.000

08/26/2022 119270 INPRS  fbo PERF GAR ER SHARE OF PERF 251.70 1192708/26 EE TOWN SHARE 08/26/20221101037153.000

08/26/2022 119269 INPRS  fbo PERF GAR ER SHARE OF PERF 939.65 1192698/26 ER TOWN SHARE 08/26/20221101037153.000

08/12/2022 118921 INPRS  fbo PERF GAR ER SHARE OF PERF 247.07 1189218/12 EE TOWN SHARE 08/12/20221101037153.000

SubTotal Appropriation 1101037153.000 2360.79

**Appropriation 1101037219.000   GAR SUPPLIES

08/23/2022 119139 JP MORGAN CHASE GAR SUPPLIES 99.00 6198BATTERY FOR SPEED READER 08/23/20221101037219.000

08/31/2022 119459 HOME DEPOT CREDIT
SERVICES

GAR SUPPLIES 53.86 6239WASH BAY SUPPLIES 08/31/20221101037219.000

SubTotal Appropriation 1101037219.000 152.86

**Appropriation 1101037399.000   GAR MISC SERVICES, CHGS

08/23/2022 119139 JP MORGAN CHASE GAR MISC SERVICES, CHGS 179.85 6198FORK LIFT TRAINING 08/23/20221101037399.000

08/23/2022 119139 JP MORGAN CHASE GAR MISC SERVICES, CHGS 59.95 6198FORK LIFT TRAINING 08/23/20221101037399.000

08/23/2022 119139 JP MORGAN CHASE GAR MISC SERVICES, CHGS 59.95 6198FORK LIFT TRAINING 08/23/20221101037399.000

08/23/2022 119139 JP MORGAN CHASE GAR MISC SERVICES, CHGS 179.85 6198FORK LIFT TRAINING 08/23/20221101037399.000

08/23/2022 119139 JP MORGAN CHASE GAR MISC SERVICES, CHGS 59.95 6198FORK LIFT TRAINING 08/23/20221101037399.000

SubTotal Appropriation 1101037399.000 539.55

**Appropriation 1101039151.000   STR GROUP INSURANCE

08/19/2022 119085 AVESIS STR GROUP INSURANCE 185.44 61908/22 VISION 08/19/20221101039151.000

08/25/2022 119182 AMERICAN UNITED LIFE
INSURANCE

STR GROUP INSURANCE 401.67 62198/22 LIFE, ADD, DEPN, LTD 08/25/20221101039151.000

08/25/2022 119178 AMERICAN UNITED LIFE
INSURANCE

STR GROUP INSURANCE 419.75 62187/22 LIFE, ADD, DEPN, LTD 08/25/20221101039151.000

08/12/2022 118935 DELTA DENTAL OF IN STR GROUP INSURANCE 1064.17 60958/22 DENTAL 08/12/20221101039151.000

08/25/2022 119212 TOWN OF CLARKSVILLE STR GROUP INSURANCE 23550.99 62228/22 TOWN TRF 08/25/20221101039151.000

08/23/2022 119147 HUMANA MEDICARE INS STR GROUP INSURANCE 200.00 62029/22 RETIREE MED / RX PLAN 08/23/20221101039151.000
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SubTotal Appropriation 1101039151.000 25822.02

**Appropriation 1101039153.000   STR ER SHARE OF PERF

08/12/2022 118920 INPRS  fbo PERF STR ER SHARE OF PERF 2583.09 1189208/12 ER TOWN SHARE 08/12/20221101039153.000

08/12/2022 118921 INPRS  fbo PERF STR ER SHARE OF PERF 691.93 1189218/12 EE TOWN SHARE 08/12/20221101039153.000

08/26/2022 119269 INPRS  fbo PERF STR ER SHARE OF PERF 2686.06 1192698/26 ER TOWN SHARE 08/26/20221101039153.000

08/26/2022 119270 INPRS  fbo PERF STR ER SHARE OF PERF 719.49 1192708/26 EE TOWN SHARE 08/26/20221101039153.000

SubTotal Appropriation 1101039153.000 6680.57

**Appropriation 1101039251.000   STR SAFETY EQUIP SUPPLIES

08/31/2022 119460 JOHN DEERE FINANCIAL STR SAFETY EQUIP
SUPPLIES

41.97 6240GLOVES FOR SIGN CREW 08/31/20221101039251.000

SubTotal Appropriation 1101039251.000 41.97

**Appropriation 1101039329.000   STR INTERNET SERVICE

08/18/2022 119074 VERIZON WIRELESS SERVICES
LLC

STR INTERNET SERVICE 243.07 6186STREET DEPT 8/10-9/9 08/18/20221101039329.000

08/17/2022 119032 VERIZON WIRELESS SERVICES
LLC

STR INTERNET SERVICE 30.01 6177STREET 3958  8/10-9/9 08/17/20221101039329.000

08/16/2022 119012 SPECTRUM STR INTERNET SERVICE 204.97 61053 LEUTHART INTERNET 8/8-9/7 08/16/20221101039329.000

SubTotal Appropriation 1101039329.000 478.05

**Appropriation 1101051151.000   MC GROUP INSURANCE

08/23/2022 119147 HUMANA MEDICARE INS MC GROUP INSURANCE 200.00 62029/22 RETIREE MED / RX PLAN 08/23/20221101051151.000

08/12/2022 118935 DELTA DENTAL OF IN MC GROUP INSURANCE 46.53 60958/22 DENTAL 08/12/20221101051151.000

08/25/2022 119178 AMERICAN UNITED LIFE
INSURANCE

MC GROUP INSURANCE 20.62 62187/22 LIFE, ADD, DEPN, LTD 08/25/20221101051151.000

08/25/2022 119212 TOWN OF CLARKSVILLE MC GROUP INSURANCE 1505.76 62228/22 TOWN TRF 08/25/20221101051151.000

08/25/2022 119182 AMERICAN UNITED LIFE
INSURANCE

MC GROUP INSURANCE 20.62 62198/22 LIFE, ADD, DEPN, LTD 08/25/20221101051151.000

08/19/2022 119085 AVESIS MC GROUP INSURANCE 11.29 61908/22 VISION 08/19/20221101051151.000

SubTotal Appropriation 1101051151.000 1804.82

**Appropriation 1101051153.000   MC ER SHARE OF PERF
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08/12/2022 118920 INPRS  fbo PERF MC ER SHARE OF PERF 182.43 1189208/12 ER TOWN SHARE 08/12/20221101051153.000

08/26/2022 119269 INPRS  fbo PERF MC ER SHARE OF PERF 182.43 1192698/26 ER TOWN SHARE 08/26/20221101051153.000

08/12/2022 118921 INPRS  fbo PERF MC ER SHARE OF PERF 48.86 1189218/12 EE TOWN SHARE 08/12/20221101051153.000

08/26/2022 119270 INPRS  fbo PERF MC ER SHARE OF PERF 48.86 1192708/26 EE TOWN SHARE 08/26/20221101051153.000

SubTotal Appropriation 1101051153.000 462.58

**Appropriation 2201038151.000   MVH GROUP INSURANCE

08/25/2022 119212 TOWN OF CLARKSVILLE MVH GROUP INSURANCE 7767.96 62228/22 TOWN TRF 08/25/20222201038151.000

08/23/2022 119147 HUMANA MEDICARE INS MVH GROUP INSURANCE 400.00 62029/22 RETIREE MED / RX PLAN 08/23/20222201038151.000

08/25/2022 119182 AMERICAN UNITED LIFE
INSURANCE

MVH GROUP INSURANCE 127.28 62198/22 LIFE, ADD, DEPN, LTD 08/25/20222201038151.000

08/25/2022 119178 AMERICAN UNITED LIFE
INSURANCE

MVH GROUP INSURANCE 127.28 62187/22 LIFE, ADD, DEPN, LTD 08/25/20222201038151.000

08/19/2022 119085 AVESIS MVH GROUP INSURANCE 78.37 61908/22 VISION 08/19/20222201038151.000

08/12/2022 118935 DELTA DENTAL OF IN MVH GROUP INSURANCE 346.97 60958/22 DENTAL 08/12/20222201038151.000

SubTotal Appropriation 2201038151.000 8847.86

**Appropriation 2201038153.000   MVH ER SHARE OF PERF

08/12/2022 118921 INPRS  fbo PERF MVH ER SHARE OF PERF 183.05 1189218/12 EE TOWN SHARE 08/12/20222201038153.000

08/26/2022 119269 INPRS  fbo PERF MVH ER SHARE OF PERF 631.36 1192698/26 ER TOWN SHARE 08/26/20222201038153.000

08/26/2022 119270 INPRS  fbo PERF MVH ER SHARE OF PERF 169.11 1192708/26 EE TOWN SHARE 08/26/20222201038153.000

08/12/2022 118920 INPRS  fbo PERF MVH ER SHARE OF PERF 683.40 1189208/12 ER TOWN SHARE 08/12/20222201038153.000

SubTotal Appropriation 2201038153.000 1666.92

**Appropriation 2202038389.000   LR&S CONTR STREET MAINT

08/16/2022 118979 ALLTERRAIN PAVING &
CONTSRUCTION, LLC

LR&S CONTR STREET MAINT 16958.35 6099STRIPING CONTRACT 08/16/20222202038389.000

SubTotal Appropriation 2202038389.000 16958.35

**Appropriation 2204040153.000   REC PERF

08/12/2022 118924 INPRS  fbo PERF REC PERF 834.84 1189248/12 EE PARKS SHARE 08/12/20222204040153.000

08/12/2022 118924 INPRS  fbo PERF REC PERF 3116.73 1189248/12 ER PARKS SHARE 08/12/20222204040153.000
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08/26/2022 119275 INPRS  fbo PERF REC PERF 2859.60 1192758/26 ER PARKS SHARE 08/26/20222204040153.000

08/26/2022 119275 INPRS  fbo PERF REC PERF 765.97 1192758/26 EE PARKS SHARE 08/26/20222204040153.000

SubTotal Appropriation 2204040153.000 7577.14

**Appropriation 2209030151.000   CEDIT REDEV  INSUR

08/25/2022 119182 AMERICAN UNITED LIFE
INSURANCE

CEDIT REDEV  INSUR 119.36 62198/22 LIFE, ADD, DEPN, LTD 08/25/20222209030151.000

08/23/2022 119147 HUMANA MEDICARE INS CEDIT REDEV  INSUR 200.00 62029/22 RETIREE MED / RX PLAN 08/23/20222209030151.000

08/19/2022 119085 AVESIS CEDIT REDEV  INSUR 29.67 61908/22 VISION 08/19/20222209030151.000

08/25/2022 119212 TOWN OF CLARKSVILLE CEDIT REDEV  INSUR 3730.81 62228/22 TOWN TRF 08/25/20222209030151.000

08/12/2022 118935 DELTA DENTAL OF IN CEDIT REDEV  INSUR 141.02 60958/22 DENTAL 08/12/20222209030151.000

08/25/2022 119178 AMERICAN UNITED LIFE
INSURANCE

CEDIT REDEV  INSUR 119.36 62187/22 LIFE, ADD, DEPN, LTD 08/25/20222209030151.000

SubTotal Appropriation 2209030151.000 4340.22

**Appropriation 2209030153.000   CEDIT REDEV ER PERF

08/26/2022 119270 INPRS  fbo PERF CEDIT REDEV ER PERF 230.50 1192708/26 EE TOWN SHARE 08/26/20222209030153.000

08/12/2022 118920 INPRS  fbo PERF CEDIT REDEV ER PERF 881.87 1189208/12 ER TOWN SHARE 08/12/20222209030153.000

08/26/2022 119269 INPRS  fbo PERF CEDIT REDEV ER PERF 860.51 1192698/26 ER TOWN SHARE 08/26/20222209030153.000

08/12/2022 118921 INPRS  fbo PERF CEDIT REDEV ER PERF 236.22 1189218/12 EE TOWN SHARE 08/12/20222209030153.000

SubTotal Appropriation 2209030153.000 2209.10

**Appropriation 2209030174.000   CEDIT REDEV CELL PHONE

BENEFIT

08/25/2022 119186 NIC LANGFORD CEDIT REDEV CELL PHONE
BENEFIT

391.86 62201/22 -8/22 CELL ALLOTMENT 08/25/20222209030174.000

SubTotal Appropriation 2209030174.000 391.86

**Appropriation 2209030299.000   CEDIT MISC SUPPLIES

08/26/2022 119233 JP MORGAN CHASE CEDIT MISC SUPPLIES 222.50 6223TOC LAPEL PINS 08/26/20222209030299.000

SubTotal Appropriation 2209030299.000 222.50

**Appropriation 2209030318.000   CEDIT LEGAL SERVS
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08/26/2022 119231 JP MORGAN CHASE CEDIT LEGAL SERVS 599.88 6223ANNUAL ADOBE CLOUD APPS 08/26/20222209030318.000

08/26/2022 119231 JP MORGAN CHASE CEDIT LEGAL SERVS 20.00 6223FACEBOOK AD 08/26/20222209030318.000

SubTotal Appropriation 2209030318.000 619.88

**Appropriation 2209030322.000   CEDIT TELEPHONE

08/18/2022 119080 GREAT AMERICA FINANCIAL
SVCS

CEDIT TELEPHONE 75.36 61898/22 SHORETEL PHONE LEASE 08/18/20222209030322.000

SubTotal Appropriation 2209030322.000 75.36

**Appropriation 2209030324.000   CEDIT PROMOTION

08/17/2022 119036 JP MORGAN CHASE CEDIT PROMOTION 44.64 6180OCRA MAINT ST LUNCH 08/17/20222209030324.000

08/29/2022 119303 JP MORGAN CHASE CEDIT PROMOTION 63.18 6226LUNCH WITH PERSPECTIVE
DEVELOPER

08/29/20222209030324.000

SubTotal Appropriation 2209030324.000 107.82

**Appropriation 2209030358.000   CEDIT - PROP IMP PROG

08/17/2022 119025 H & H HOME IMPROVEMENT
INC

CEDIT - PROP IMP PROG 5952.00 6174PROP IMP PROGRAM - 111
BECKET - PMT #2

08/17/20222209030358.000

SubTotal Appropriation 2209030358.000 5952.00

**Appropriation 2209030359.000   CEDIT UTILITIES

08/30/2022 119389 CLARKSVILLE WASTEWATER CEDIT UTILITIES 28.59 62351419 SMYSER AVE 08/01-08/31 08/30/20222209030359.000

08/22/2022 119099 CENTERPOINT ENERGY CEDIT UTILITIES 17.98 61941201 WOERNER AVE 07/11-08/09 08/22/20222209030359.000

08/26/2022 119235 IN AMERICAN WATER
COMPANY INC

CEDIT UTILITIES 59.08 6225129 N RANDOLPH AVE
07/06-08/02

08/26/20222209030359.000

08/30/2022 119386 CLARKSVILLE WASTEWATER CEDIT UTILITIES 7.39 62341449 1/2 SMYSER AVENUE
08/01-08/31

08/30/20222209030359.000

08/30/2022 119386 CLARKSVILLE WASTEWATER CEDIT UTILITIES 11.63 62341435 MAIN STREET 08/01-08/31 08/30/20222209030359.000

08/17/2022 119031 VERIZON WIRELESS SERVICES
LLC

CEDIT UTILITIES 90.05 6177REDEV  8/10-9/9 08/17/20222209030359.000

08/30/2022 119386 CLARKSVILLE WASTEWATER CEDIT UTILITIES 266.03 6234951 E LEWIS & CLARK
08/01-08/31
